## Editors' CHOICE

Four Seasons Resort Orlando at Walt Disney World® Resort

WITHIN THE GATES OF WALT DISNEY WORLD® RESORT IN ORLANDO, Four Seasons Resort Orlando at Walt Disney World Resort (fourseasons.com/ Orlando) is Central Florida's only resort to receive the coveted AAA Five Diamond Award. The resort has a perfect blend of Four Seasons experiences and Disney offerings – for family time, for romance or for special events. Guests can create a Four Seasons-only luxury getaway in Orlando, with golf, spa, six on-site dining options and a fun-filled five-acre "Explorer Island" water park. Visitors can make the resort a base for a Disney adventure, as the resort offers wonderful Disney connectivity including an on-site Character Breakfast with Goofy & His Pals.

Guests can enjoy the magic like never before with a vacation to Orlando personalized just for them. Couples can unwind on the links of the Tom Fazio-designed Tranquilo Golf Club, indulge in a couple's massage in the Spa or sip a cocktail by the adults-only pool. Kids will love the water slides, lazy river, climbing wall and activity centers on Explorer Island.

Sophisticated diners will delight in the rooftop steakhouse, Capa, which sparkles with fireworks on two horizons, as well as the resort's other culinary options, including Ravello, a modern Italian restaurant; PB&G, a Southern poolside BBQ experience; and Plancha, offering Cuban American fare at the golf clubhouse.

For those seeking the ideal event space, Four Seasons Resort Orlando offers a collection of versatile settings to create the vision of their dreams. The elegant Grand Ballroom and Palm Ballroom lend the perfect backdrop for a magnificent wedding celebration in Orlando. Beautiful lawns under the stars set the stage for memories of a lifetime.

Four Seasons Resort Orlando at Walt Disney World® Resort is a place where the dreams of the discerning traveler really can come true.

Clockwise from upper right: Royal Suite terrace; Royal Suite living area; the grounds of Four Seasons Resort Orlando at Walt Disney World® Resort; Ravello, a modern Italian restaurant









VOLUME 41, NUMBER 1

LEADERS 105